
RESOLUTION NO. 199t - 16~,----
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY

HIGHWAY FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1991.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring ~djustments
in the 1990-91 Highway Fund Budget. .

:1,~ ''; :;l .:;':'1 '}_} G :;11' ;~-:..;.l.\f-J'J ~···_·dl.;·_

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in Special
session on this the 1st day of April, 1991; that:

SECTION 1. The Highway Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Acct# Estimated
Expenditures

Approved
Budget

Budget
Amendment

Amended
Budget

r ~" ,~ -, ··...t ( J !p . .g,:s; 4 l,Qt 4, •••• \ 'Hi'

62000-409 CRUSHED STONE 117,400.00

43,000.0062000-455 WOOD PRODUCTS

63100-412 DIESEL FUEL 85/000.00

63100-425 GASOLINE 40,000.00

185,000.00

625,000.00

62000-404 HOT MIX/ASPHALT
68000-713 HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION

66,000.00 183,400.00

12,000.00 55,000.00

22,000.00 107,000.00

10,000.00 50,000.00

(30,000.00) 155,000.00
(80,000.00) 545,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of
County Commissioners of Weakley ~unty, Tennessee, which are in conflict
with this resolution are hereby repented.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect
from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This
resolution shall be spread upon the minutes 'of the Board of County
Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS:

v447& ~F"A tL~~ r;#iYJ7J 04<0 )J, 2394_1 -
ACKN.OWLE.DGED~. AP\ROVED:E4 ' I

chaIrman, Budget Committee

Motion made by COmmissioner George Broussard that the foregoing
amendment be approved. Seconded by commissioner Vernon ~n
Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried." " ,
ATTESTED TO: /)

CA~,~!%--). COunt~

APPROV.ED:

:::::,.
"'-- countY~Executive

~~f


